## ZHEJIANG MERSCO INDUSTRY & TRADE CO.,LTD No.999, Shenli Road, Qiubin Industrial Area, Jinhua, Zhejiang, China DECLARACIÓN CE DE CONFORMIDAD DECLARAÇÃO CE DE CONFORMIDADE EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

## MSG-1005C-55"

1. Unique identification number of the toy:

2. Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:

Name:	ZHEJIANG MERSCO INDUSTRY & TRADE CO.,LTD	
Address:	No.999, Shenli Road, Qiubin Industrial Area, Jinhua, Zhejiang, China TEL: 86-579-87578157, FAX: 86-579-87578167	
3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsability of the manufacturer:		
Name:	ZHEJIANG MERSCO INDUSTRY & TRADE CO.,LTD	
Address:	No.999, Shenli Road, Qiubin Industrial Area, Jinhua, Zhejiang, China TEL: 86-579-87578157, FAX: 86-579-87578167	

## 4. Object of the declaration:



5. The object declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant EU harmonization legislation:

EN 716-1:2017+AC:2019 & EN 716-2:2017 & EN 12221-1:2008+A1:2013 (excluding clauses 4.2.2, 6, 7, 8 & 9)

6. References to the relevant harmonized standards used, or references to the specification to which conformity is declared:

Standard	Version
EN71-1	2014+ A1: 2018 for Mechanical And Physical Properties
EN71-2	2011+A1: 2014 Flammability Test
EN 71-3	2019 on migration of certain elements
EN 71-14	2018- Safety of toys - Part 14: Trampolines for domestic use

7. Additional Information:

浙江美思格工贸有限公司 ZHEJIANG MERSCO INDUSTRY & TRADE CO., LTD

陈根梅

Signed for and behalf of: